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2025 ESCAPE PRICE LIST
MODEL SERIES

CODE
BASE VEHICLE PRICE FOR LAS VEGAS BASE PRICE SUGGESTED

RETAIL

Active U0G Active FWD 1.5L $ 26,097 $ 29,490

U9G Active AWD 1.5L 27,389 30,890

Platinum U0J Platinum FWD HEV 35,128 37,110

U9J Platinum AWD HEV (Equipment Group 600A) 36,511 38,610

Platinum AWD 2.0L (Equipment Group 601A) 35,091 37,040

PHEV U0E PHEV FWD (Equipment Group 700A) 38,196 38,895

ST-Line U0M ST-Line FWD 1.5L (Equipment Group 300A) 29,016 30,485

U9M ST-Line AWD 1.5L (Equipment Group 300A) 30,307 31,885

U0M ST-Line FWD HEV (Equipment Group 301A) 32,245 33,985

ST-Line
Select

U9N ST-Line Select AWD HEV (Equipment Group 400A) 33,813 35,685

ST-Line Select AWD 2.0L (Equipment Group 401A) 32,005 33,725

ST-Line
Elite

U9P ST-Line Elite AWD HEV (Equipment Group 500A) 37,429 39,605

ST-Line Elite AWD 2.0L (Equipment 501A) 35,981 38,035

Includes Minimum Stand Equipment Listed: _____✔__________ Yes, _______________ No. If no, state exceptions: _______________

Manufacturer's Warranty: 3 year / 36,000 miles Bumper-to-Bumper & 5 Year / 100,000 miles Powertrain (Fleet Only).
Hybrid / Electric Components 8 year / 100,000 miles

DESTINATION AND DELIVERY BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

Destination and Delivery (Included in Base Price) NC $1,495

Reno / Carson City Delivery charge, for other than Reno/Carson City (i.e.Ely) $1.00 per mile. 600 -

OPTIONS PREFERRED BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

Standard Keys: 2 NC NC

Additional Key: (each) $233.90 -

COLOR OPTIONS BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

Agate Black, Carbonized Gray Metallic, Oxford White, Space Silver Metallic,Vapor Blue NC NC

Additional Colors available, refer to option price list.

http://gaudinford.com/StateFleetNVPricing


TRIM SERIES COLOR & TRIM AVAILABILITY Ebony Space Gray

ESCAPE ACTIVE ● Unique Cloth Bucket Front-Seats CB CW

PHEV ● Partial Vinyl and Cloth HB HW

PHEV (Premium
Package)

● ActiveX® Trimmed Seats with Quilting Design and MiniPerforation AH AW

ST-LINE ● Partial Vinyl and Cloth with Red Stitching HB HW

ST-LINE SELECT ● Partial Vinyl and Cloth with Red Stitching HB HW

ST-LINE ELITE ● Partial Vinyl and Cloth with Red Stitching HB HW

ST-LINE ELITE
(Premium Technology

Package)

● ActiveX® with Quilting Design, and Mini-Perforation with Red Stitching AH AW

PLATINUM ● ActiveX® Trimmed Seats with Mini-Perforation AH AW

PLATINUM (Premium
Technology Package)

ActiveX® Trimmed Seats with Quilting Design and MiniPerforation AH AW

TRIM SERIES ORDER
CODE

EQUIPMENT GROUPS BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

Active 200A Equipment Group 200A N/C N/C

ST-Line 300A
301A

Equipment Group 300A
Equipment Group 301A

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C

ST-Line
Select

400A
401A

Equipment Group 400A
Equipment Group 401A

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C

ST-Line Elite 500A
501A

Equipment Group 500A
Equipment Group 501A

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C

Platinum 600A
601A

Equipment Group 600A
Equipment Group 601A

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C

PHEV 700A Equipment Group 700A N/C N/C

OPTION
CODE

POWERTRAINS BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

ENGINE 99Z 2.5L iVCT Atkinson Cycle I-4 Hybrid Std. Std.

99A 2.0L EcoBoost® with Auto-Start-Stop Technology Std. Std.

99N 1.5L EcoBoost® with Auto-Start-Stop Technology Std. Std.

991 2.5L iVCT Atkinson Cycle I-4 Hybrid (PHEV) Std. Std.

AREA 448 SelectShift® 8-Speed Automatic Transmission Std. Std.

445 eCVT Std. Std.

425 50 State Emissions System N/C N/C



OPTION
CODE

FLEET OPTIONS BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

AVAILABLE ON
ALL MODELS
UNLESS
OTHERWISE
NOTED

60S
41H
942

Rear Parking Sensor (Fleet Base, Active only)
Engine Block Heater
Daytime Running Lights (Fleet only)

$ 230
179
42

$ 245
190
45

OPTION
CODE

OTHER OPTIONS (continued) BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

AVAILABLE ON
ALL MODELS
UNLESS
OTHERWISE
NOTED

153
68B

66D
66H
19H

66N
68C
66D
43M
18C
51U
64L
64H
PAZ
PD4
47B
536
50C
50B
50Q

Front License Plate Bracket
Technology Package 1
Technology Package 1 (included with Active Premium Tech

Pack)
Platinum Premium Technology Package
PHEV Premium Package
Cold Weather Package
Cold Weather Package (included with Active Premium Tech

Pack)
Active Premium Tech Pack
Technology Package 2
ST-Line Elite Technology Package
Power Panorama Roof
Power Liftgate
Mini Spare Wheel - Steel
19 inch Wheel (St-Line Select)
19 inch Wheel (ST-Line Elite)
Star White Metallic Tri-Coat
Rapid Red Metallic Tinted Clearcoat
Easy Access Cargo Shade
Class II Trailer Tow Package
All Weather Floor Mats (VP)
All Weather Floor Mats w/ Carpet (VP)
Cargo Area Protector (VP)

N/C
$ 935
N/C

1,795
4,259
935
Std.

4,107
3,478
1,795
1,499
465
324
371
183
935
465
127
465
150
188
94

N/C
$ 995
N/C

1,910
4,530
995
Std.

4,370
3,700
1,910
1,595
495
345
395
195
995
495
135
495
160
200
100


