

## **Bill Wheeler**

Commercial / Fleet Account Manager

Call 702.371.0770 | wwheeler@gaudinford.com

6625 Roy Horn Way Las Vegas, NV 89118

GaudinFord.com/StateFleetNVPricing

## **2025 ESCAPE PRICE LIST**

MODEL	SERIES CODE	BASE VEHICLE PRICE FOR LAS VEGAS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL	
Active	U0G	Active FWD 1.5L	\$ 26,097	\$ 29,490	
	U9G	Active AWD 1.5L	27,389	30,890	
Platinum	N01	Platinum FWD HEV	35,128	37,110	
	<mark>U9J</mark>	Platinum AWD HEV (Equipment Group 600A)	36,511	38,610	
		Platinum AWD 2.0L (Equipment Group 601A)	35,091	37,040	
PHEV	UOE	PHEV FWD (Equipment Group 700A)	38,196	38,895	
ST-Line	U0M	ST-Line FWD 1.5L (Equipment Group 300A)	29,016	30,485	
	<b>U9M</b>	ST-Line AWD 1.5L (Equipment Group 300A)	30,307	31,885	
	UOM	ST-Line FWD HEV (Equipment Group 301A)	32,245	33,985	
ST-Line Select	U9N	ST-Line Select AWD HEV (Equipment Group 400A)	33,813	35,685	
Select		ST-Line Select AWD 2.0L (Equipment Group 401A)	32,005	33,725	
ST-Line Elite	U9P	ST-Line Elite AWD HEV (Equipment Group 500A)	37,429	39,605	
Ente		ST-Line Elite AWD 2.0L (Equipment 501A)	35,981	38,035	
Includes Minimum Stand Equipment Listed: Yes, No. If no, state exceptions:					
	Manufacturer's Warranty: 3 year / 36,000 miles Bumper-to-Bumper & 5 Year / 100,000 miles Powertrain (Fleet Only).  Hybrid / Electric Components 8 year / 100,000 miles				

DESTINATION AND DELIVERY	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
Destination and Delivery (Included in Base Price)	NC	\$1,495
Reno / Carson City Delivery charge, for other than Reno/Carson City (i.e.Ely) \$1.00 per mile.	600	-

OPTIONS PREFERRED	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
Standard Keys: 2	NC	NC
Additional Key: (each)	\$233.90	-

COLOR OPTIONS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
Agate Black, Carbonized Gray Metallic, Oxford White, Space Silver Metallic, Vapor Blue	NC	NC
Additional Colors available, refer to option price list.		

TRIM SERIES	COLOR & TRIM AVAILABILITY	Ebony	Space Gray
ESCAPE ACTIVE	Unique Cloth Bucket Front-Seats	СВ	cw
PHEV	Partial Vinyl and Cloth	НВ	HW
PHEV (Premium Package)	ActiveX® Trimmed Seats with Quilting Design and MiniPerforation	АН	AW
ST-LINE	Partial Vinyl and Cloth with Red Stitching	НВ	HW
ST-LINE SELECT	Partial Vinyl and Cloth with Red Stitching	НВ	нw
ST-LINE ELITE	Partial Vinyl and Cloth with Red Stitching	НВ	HW
ST-LINE ELITE (Premium Technology Package)	ActiveX® with Quilting Design, and Mini-Perforation with Red Stitching	АН	AW
PLATINUM	ActiveX® Trimmed Seats with Mini-Perforation	АН	AW
PLATINUM (Premium Technology Package)	ActiveX® Trimmed Seats with Quilting Design and MiniPerforation	АН	AW

TRIM SERIES	ORDER CODE	EQUIPMENT GROUPS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
Active	200A	Equipment Group 200A	N/C	N/C
ST-Line	300A	Equipment Group 300A	N/C	N/C
	301A	Equipment Group 301A	N/C	N/C
ST-Line	400A	Equipment Group 400A	N/C	N/C
Select	401A	Equipment Group 401A	N/C	N/C
ST-Line Elite	500A	Equipment Group 500A	N/C	N/C
	501A	Equipment Group 501A	N/C	N/C
Platinum	600A	Equipment Group 600A	N/C	N/C
	601A	Equipment Group 601A	N/C	N/C
PHEV	700A	Equipment Group 700A	N/C	N/C

	OPTION CODE	POWERTRAINS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
ENGINE	99Z	2.5L iVCT Atkinson Cycle I-4 Hybrid	Std.	Std.
	99A	2.0L EcoBoost® with Auto-Start-Stop Technology	Std.	Std.
	99N	1.5L EcoBoost® with Auto-Start-Stop Technology	Std.	Std.
	991	2.5L iVCT Atkinson Cycle I-4 Hybrid (PHEV)	Std.	Std.
AREA	448	SelectShift® 8-Speed Automatic Transmission	Std.	Std.
	<mark>445</mark>	eCVT	Std.	Std.
	425	50 State Emissions System	N/C	N/C

	OPTION CODE	FLEET OPTIONS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
AVAILABLE ON ALL MODELS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED	60S 41H 942	Rear Parking Sensor (Fleet Base, Active only) Engine Block Heater Daytime Running Lights (Fleet only)	\$ 230 179 42	\$ 245 190 45

	OPTION CODE	OTHER OPTIONS (continued)	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
AVAILABLE ON ALL MODELS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED	153 68B 66D 66H 19H 66N 68C 66D 43M 18C 51U 64L 64H PAZ PD4 47B 536 50C 50B 50Q	Front License Plate Bracket Technology Package 1 Technology Package 1 (included with Active Premium Tech Pack) Platinum Premium Technology Package PHEV Premium Package Cold Weather Package Cold Weather Package (included with Active Premium Tech Pack) Active Premium Tech Pack Technology Package 2 ST-Line Elite Technology Package Power Panorama Roof Power Liftgate Mini Spare Wheel - Steel 19 inch Wheel (St-Line Select) 19 inch Wheel (ST-Line Elite) Star White Metallic Tri-Coat Rapid Red Metallic Tinted Clearcoat Easy Access Cargo Shade Class II Trailer Tow Package All Weather Floor Mats (VP) All Weather Floor Mats w/ Carpet (VP) Cargo Area Protector (VP)	N/C \$ 935 N/C 1,795 4,259 935 Std. 4,107 3,478 1,795 1,499 465 324 371 183 935 465 127 465 150 188 94	N/C \$ 995 N/C 1,910 4,530 995 Std. 4,370 3,700 1,910 1,595 495 345 395 195 995 495 135 495 135 495 160 200 100